

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15233/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 12/01/2012 in AN NO.145/2009 in SN No.3275/1987 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

VITHALA NARAYANA SHETTY Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

KAMALAM P. THILAKAN & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record, permission to file lengthy list of dates and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.
Ms. Richa Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.H. Marplapatte, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Menon, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file additional documents and lengthy list of dates is allowed.

Issue notice.

Mr. Harish Pandey, advocate appears and waives service of notice of behalf of respondents.

Both parties are directed to maintain status-quo prevailing as on date.

List after summer vacation.

Counter affidavit may be filed in the meantime.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master