

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15233/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/01/2012 in AN No. 145/2009 in SN No. 3275/1987 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

VITHALA NARAYANA SHETTY (DEAD) THROGUH LRs

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMALAM P. THILAKAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) to plead addl. facts)
(For final disposal)

Date : 16/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. V. Rangam, Adv.
Mr. Buddy A. Ranghnadhan, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Menon, Adv.
Mr. Santosh, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Debopriya Pal, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed. However, six months time is granted to the petitioner to vacate the suit premises subject to filing the usual undertaking within four weeks.

[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER